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080 Electrical

Models: | L4RE
BATTERY
CHART, STARTER/ BATTERY CABLE ASSY

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

0052453 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.531 X .343 X 117,LM,GN
0052454 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.531 X .343 X 121,LM,RD
0052457 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X .343 X 360,LM,GN
0052458 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X 343 X 420,LM,GN
0052459 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.406 X .343 X 20,GN
0052460 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.406 X .343 X 15,RD
0052461 CABLE ASSY,NEG,2 GA,.343 X .343 X 48,LM,BK
0052465 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X .343 X 45,LM,GN
0052467 CABLE ASSY,NEG,3/0,.406 X .406 X 24,LM,BK
0052468 CABLE ASSY,NEG,3/0,.406 X .343 X 20,LM,BK
0052471 CABLE ASSY,NEG,3/0,.343 X .531 X 18,LM,BK
0052473 CABLE ASSY,POS,6 GA,.406 X .343 X 42,LM,GN
0052477 CABLE ASSY,P0OS,6 GA,.281 X .343 X 65,LM,GN
0052478 CABLE ASSY,POS,6 GA,.343 X .343 X 185,LM,
0052479 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 408,LM,
0052480 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 468,LM,
0052481 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 408,LM,
0052482 CABLE ASSY,P0OS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 468,LM,
0052483 CABLE ASSY,NEG,2 GA,.406 X .406 X 480,LM,

24 VOLT BATTERY SWITCH TO
FUSE BLOCK

12 VOLT BATTERY SWITCH TO
FUSE BLOCK

FUSE PANEL TO STARTER (FOR
30 FT. BUS)

FUSE PANEL TO STARTER (FOR
35 FT. BUS)

24 VOLT EQUALIZER TO FUSE
BLOCK

12 VOLT EQUALIZER TO FUSE
BLOCK

EQUALIZER GROUND TO GROUND
STUD

ALTERNATOR + TERMINAL TO
STARTER

ALTERNATOR - TERMINAL TO
STARTER NEGATIVE

STARTER GROUND TO CHASSIS
GROUND STUD

ENGINE BLOCK TO GROUND
STUD

STARTER TO GRID HEATER FUSE

GRID HEATER RELAY TO ENGINE
HEATER

FUSE TO GRID HEATER RELAY

24 VOLT FUSE BLOCK TO 24 VOLT
REAR PDU (FOR 30 FT. BUS)

24 VOLT FUSE BLOCK TO 24 VOLT
REAR PDU (FOR 35 FT. BUS)

12 VOLT FUSE BLOCK TO 12 VOLT
REAR PDU (FOR 30 FT. BUS)

12 VOLT FUSE BLOCK TO 12 VOLT
REAR PDU (FOR 35 FT. BUS)

BATTERY GROUND TO REAR PDU
(FOR 30 FT. BUS)

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number —
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Models: | L4RE
BATTERY

CHART, STARTER/ BATTERY CABLE ASSY

Key

PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

0052484

0052485

0052486

0052452

0052456

0052455

0052487

0052490

0052488

0052489

0052451

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

CABLE ASSY,NEG,2 GA,.406 X .406 X 540,LM,

CABLE ASSY,P0OS,2 GA,.406 X .343 X 222,GN

CABLE ASSY,NEG,2 GA,.406 X .343 X 230,BK

CABLE,BAT,POS,3/0,.531 X 19,LOOM,GREEN"

CABLE,BAT,NEG,3/0,.406 X 56,LOOM,BLACK

CABLE,BAT,POS/NEG,3/0,DUAL BATTERIES

CABLE ASSY,D ZONE TO C1 ZONE,35 FT BUS,
CABLE ASSY,D ZONE TO C1 ZONE,30 FT BUS,
CABLE ASSY,D ZONE POWER,35 FT BUS, L4RE
CABLE ASSY,D ZONE POWER,30 FT BUS, L4RE

CABLE ASSY,FRONT PDU POWER, L4RE

BATTERY GROUND TO REAR PDU
(FOR 35 FT. BUS)

AIR CONDITIONER TO FUSE
BLOCK

AIR CONDITIONER TO GROUND
STUD

24 VOLT BATTERY TO BATTERY
SWITCH

BATTERY NEGATIVE TO CHASSIS
GROUND

FROM BATTERY SWITCH TO #1
BATTERY NEGATIVE TO #2
BATTERY POSITIVE

FOR 35 FT. BUS

FOR 30 FT. BUS

FOR 35 FT. BUS

FOR 30 FT. BUS

PageSet Number —
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Models: | L4RE

BATTERY
INSTALLATION
908D

L Page Set PS0001758

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

CETAIL A

13 e
SEE DETAIL D FOR

18
21 Al

5/16 BOSS
/7 GROLND TERMINAL i&

MOLWT TO FRONT CHASSIS GROLAWD b 2"
SFE VIEW BELOW FOR CLAMPING e
9
[ETAIL B

CARLE MOUNTING TO CHASSIS
SEE DETAIL B FOR MOUTING T0 CHASSIS

SEE LETAIL B
SEE CETAIL ©
T JIT T I e
‘ r B SSEEL‘ETA!LE j
o]
W = ] %7 SEE CETAIL

TTEAI N .

; alt—Jalt
LI | 31

CARLE ROUTING AMD CLAMPING FRON 21

BATTERY TO EOLALJZER

BATTERY TRAY IN LOCKED FOSITION

LETAIL F
CLAMPING FOR CARLES LWCER
DRIVERS FLATEGRM RAILS

e
—I T
15 23
16 24
®
1 AR LINES ."-._
GROND CAELE ,
DETAIL D
DETAIL C BACK OF BATTERY CETAIL E
CLAMPING FOR CABLES LNOER DISCONECT SWITEH CLAMPING FUR CABLES LWDER
IRIVERS ALATFORM RAILS Fmﬁ%rm ORIVERS FLATFORM RAILS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

’
Models: | LARE
BATTERY
INSTALLATION
908D
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 4758799 BATTERY CARRIER INST GA
2 4754533 PLATE BATTERY CLAMP

3 0014955 2 BATTERY,8D
4 4754534 8 BOLT BATTERY CLAMP

5 1465947 24 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL

6 1247709 18 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

7 0052460 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.406 X .343 X 15,RD

8 0052459 CABLE ASSY,P0OS,2 GA,.406 X .343 X 20,GN

9 0989145 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GR5,

10 1246651 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X2 3/4,GR5,YEL

11 1902337 2 SWITCH,DISCONNECT,BATTERY,DOUBLE POLE
12 0042108 BRACKET,MTG,BATTERY DISCONNECT SWITCH,
13 0024168 8 MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.25 HOLE SIZE

14 0029998 8 TIE,CABLE,250 LB

15 0052455 CABLE,BAT,POS/NEG, 3/0,DUAL BATTERIES
16 0052452 CABLE,BAT,POS,3/0,.531 X 19,LOOM,GREEN"
17 0052456 CABLE,BAT,NEG,3/0,.406 X 56,LOOM,BLACK

18 4759590 2 BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT ANGLED 2 SLOT

19 2001188 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
20 0870477 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
21 2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
22 0006304 2 FACE PLATE,BATTERY SWITCH,DOUBLE POLE

23 0052454 CABLE ASSY,P0OS,3/0,.531 X .343 X 121,LM,RD

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n
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t
Models: | LARE
BATTERY
INSTALLATION
908D
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
24 0052453 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.531 X .343 X 117,LM,GN

25 1465954 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL
26 0971747 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M6-1 X 16,CL 10.9,

27 1529254 4 NUT,HEX HD,M6-1.0, LOCKING

28 4754567 BOLT SPRING LOCK

29 3799483 STRAP, TIE,PANDUIT

30 2004547 8 TRIM,INSTRUMENT HOOD,VINYL EDGE,BLACK
31 0056715 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18 X 1 1/4,GR5,

32 2001188 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n
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L Page Set PS0001759

Models: | L4RE

CABLES

INSTALLATION

JUMP START, ANDERSON
With: | FEATURE 40142-08

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

RAIL CUTAWAY
FOR CLARITY

23
TO ALTERNATOR -

19
TO STARTER -

20
TO ENGINE -
To b srer -

DETAIL A

SHOW FOR PROFPER COMVECT IONS
TO GROUND NG 5055

cerai g CABLE ROUT ING
IREAR LH 150 VIEW)

DETAIL A

1
TO JMP START +

18
22
TO MEGA FUSE TO ALTERNATOR +

OETAIL B WI'EEJ STARTER +

FOWER STUD AND JUMP START INSTALLATION SHOW FOR PROPER CONNECTIONS
- (REAR CH REVERSE 150 VIEW) TO POWER STLD

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n
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Models:

L4RE
CABLES

INSTALLATION
JUMP START, ANDERSON

With: | FEATURE 40142-08

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0065792 CONNECTOR,ASSY,ELEC,JUMP START FEATURE 40142-08
2 0065989 BLOCK,POWER,SINGLE STUD 3/8

3 4755950 SECTION LONGITUDINAL LH FOR REFERENCE
5 4760411 ANGLE,2X1.5X.1875,LTH 21.5 INS FOR REFERENCE
6 0065990 BRACKET,MOUNT,JUMP START CONNECTOR,

7 0977132 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL

8 1667773 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL

9 2000081 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/2,GR8,YEL

10 1247709 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

11 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN

12 2001337 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC

13 1032283 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18,X,3/4,GR5,

14 2001121 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

15 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

16 0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB

18 0065992 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X .406 X 24,GN

19 0052468 CABLE ASSY,NEG,3/0,.406 X .343 X 20,LM,BK

20 0052471 CABLE ASSY,NEG,3/0,.343 X .531 X 18,LM,BK

21 0052457 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X .343 X 360,LM,GN FOR 30 FT. BUS
21 0052458 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X 343 X 420,LM,GN  FOR 35 FT. BUS
22 0052473 CABLE ASSY,P0OS,6 GA,.406 X .343 X 42,LM,GN WITH FEATURE 40179-01, -02
23 0052467 CABLE ASSY,NEG,3/0,.406 X .406 X 24,LM,BK

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “
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L Page Set PS0001760

Models: | L4RE
CABLES
ROUTING, CHASSIS

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
TR © 2 GE
CURB SIDE -
L o e 0 ey e 5 e eI oR_1-6-03 &Y Mo 0056169) ﬂ
E\ i AP, ar r eV
e hY i ?zm»—j R L Ty r—
H & /
b =
bl et . mm\ o GROUND CABLE CONVELTION
A FEAR KO0 SRR T2V ORLE SUNNECTION

24V CALE CONNECT IO

P e s s o
i o y ! frer on s s e
I ! i e r/‘ \ STARTER CRRLE CONNECTION
g e B HEAE = e - .
} ] - ; S
§ /

CAELE ANZ FARNESS ROUTING TOP VIEW
D chaE

SEE ETAIL B

WL WELL FRAEE

e peTAiL £ ISMETRIC VIEW

AR LIS AR LINE

CETAIL B CETAIL ©

GABLE SUNLE

16

AfR LINS
7 -

AR LS 24

CETAIL D CETAIL E oeTanL F LETAIL G

To order, contact your Blue Bird Au rized Dealer



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

2
Models: | LARE
CABLES
ROUTING, CHASSIS
PAGE 1
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 4759592 8 BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT ANGLED 4 SLOT

2 4759589 BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT ANGLED 1 SLOT

3 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

4 0056215 8 MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.313 HOLE SIZE

5 0052483 CABLE ASSY,NEG,2 GA,.406 X .406 X 480,LM,
5 0052484 CABLE ASSY,NEG,2 GA,.406 X .406 X 540,LM,
6 1667773 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL

7 1435023 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 3/4,GR5,

8 0056267 9 SCREW,MACH,1/4-28 X 1,HEX HD,YEL ZC DICH
9 3799475 5 CLIP,MTG,TIE STRAP,PANDUIT

10 3799483 5 STRAP,TIE,PANDUIT

11 0864579 5 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,SST

12 2001105 5 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH
13 2001121 37 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

14 1465947 26 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL

15 1465954 10 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL

16 0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB

17 0029999 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L

18 0049061 HARNESS,WRG,BENDIX ABS 4S/4M LFW, L4RE

19 0052481 CABLE ASSY,P0OS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 408,LM, 1 PER 30 FT. BUS
19 0052482 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 468,LM, 1 PER 35 FT. BUS
20 0052479 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 408,LM, 1 PER 30 FT. BUS
20 0052480 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 468,LM, 1 PER 35 FT. BUS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n
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080 Electrical

’
Models: | LARE
CABLES
ROUTING, CHASSIS
PAGE 1
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
21 0052457 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X .343 X 360,LM,GN 1 PER 30 FT. BUS
21 0052458 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X 343 X 420,LM,GN 1 PER 35 FT. BUS
22 1247709 18 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
23 0599704 5 TIE,CABLE,NYLON
24 2001188 18 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
25 4759590 3 BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT ANGLED 2 SLOT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n
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L Page Set PS0001761

Models: | LARE
CABLES
ROUTING, CHASSIS
PAGE 2
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment

A, 1-6-02 ar MC r
AFF. BY v
© Bk mn bRV COPANY.ALL AIGS A

16 AIR LINES

| 00561692
FRT.

HARNESS

AR LINES —4

DETAIL F

REAR ROUTING VIEW

SEE DETAIL G

FRONT OF BUS v - REAR ROUTING VIEW

REAR ROUTING VIEW

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “
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Models: | LARE
CABLES
ROUTING, CHASSIS
PAGE 2
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 4759592 8 BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT ANGLED 4 SLOT

2 4759589 BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT ANGLED 1 SLOT

3 0030876 2 WAY SADDLE MOUNT,S2HM25

4 0056215 8 MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.313 HOLE SIZE

5 0052483 CABLE ASSY,NEG,2 GA,.406 X .406 X 480,LM,
5 0052484 CABLE ASSY,NEG,2 GA,.406 X .406 X 540,LM,
6 1667773 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/4,GR5,YEL

7 1435023 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 3/4,GR5,

8 0056267 9 SCREW,MACH,1/4-28 X 1,HEX HD,YEL ZC DICH
9 3799475 5 CLIP,MTG,TIE STRAP,PANDUIT

10 3799483 5 STRAP,TIE,PANDUIT

11 0864579 5 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,SST

12 2001105 5 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH
13 2001121 37 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

14 1465947 26 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL

15 1465954 10 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL

16 0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB

17 0029999 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L

18 0049061 HARNESS,WRG,BENDIX ABS 4S/4M LFW, L4RE

19 0052481 CABLE ASSY,P0OS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 408,LM, 1 PER 30 FT. BUS
19 0052482 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 468,LM, 1 PER 35 FT. BUS
20 0052479 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 408,LM, 1 PER 30 FT. BUS
20 0052480 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 468,LM, 1 PER 35 FT. BUS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “
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080 Electrical

2
Models: | LARE
CABLES
ROUTING, CHASSIS
PAGE 2
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
21 0052457 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X .343 X 360,LM,GN 1 PER 30 FT. BUS
21 0052458 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X 343 X 420,LM,GN 1 PER 35 FT. BUS
22 1247709 18 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
23 0599704 5 TIE,CABLE,NYLON
24 2001188 18 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN
25 4759590 3 BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT ANGLED 2 SLOT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “
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L Page Set PS0001704

Models: | L4RE

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
DASH

To CSN F40142580

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

HEATER ANT A/C CONTROLS
(VENDOR SUPRLIED)

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n
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L Page Set PS0001704

Models: | L4RE

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
DASH

To CSN F40142580

Key O artNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0051868 PANEL ASSY,INSTRUMENT, L4ARE

2 0053609 ASSEMBLY,SWITCH PANEL, L4RE

3 0053092 LED INDICATOR MODULE DRIVER,L4RE

4 SEE DRAWING 0050694.

5 1315100 4 SCREW,MACH,10-32X1,PHI,PAN HD,BLK
6 1315118 4 WELLNUT Q-1032,.377 X 5/8

7 1143684 4 SCREW,1/4-14 X 1,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN,SST

8 3751500 TAPE,S] 3538 HOOK B 3M PRESSURE

9 3751492 TAPE,S] 3537 LOOP 3M PRESS SENSITIVE,1 IN
10 0029999 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L

11 1791300 LIGHT,SWITCH PANEL ILLUMINATION,CV

12 4759121 PLATE ASSY DRIVERS FLOOR

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n
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L Page Set PS0001705

Models: | L4RE

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
DASH

BSN:| From CSN F40142581

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

HEATER AND A/C CONTROLS
(VENDOR SUPFLIED)

TG ACCELERATOR PEDAL CONNECTOR

HARNESSES AND CABLES

DETAIL D

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models: | LARE
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
DASH
BSN: | From CSN F40142581
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0083882 PANEL,ASSY,INSTRUMENT,ISBO2,AMERICAN, STANDARD. AMERICAN
1 0055549 PANEL,ASSY,INSTRUMENT,ISBO2 CANADIAN, FEATURE 40280-09. CANADIAN
2 0053609 ASSEMBLY,SWITCH PANEL, LARE
3 0053092 LED INDICATOR MODULE DRIVER,L4RE
5 1315100 SCREW,MACH,10-32X1,PHI,PAN HD,BLK
6 1315118 WELLNUT Q-1032,.377 X 5/8
7 1143684 SCREW,1/4-14 X 1,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN,SST
8 3751500 TAPE,S] 3538 HOOK B 3M PRESSURE
9 3751492 TAPE,SJ 3537 LOOP 3M PRESS SENSITIVE,1 IN
10 0029999 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L
11 1791300 LIGHT,SWITCH PANEL ILLUMINATION,CV
12 4759121 PLATE ASSY DRIVERS FLOOR
13 0065057 HARNESS,WRG,DASH, L4
14 0049988 HARNESS,WRG,MORSE THROT INTFC,CUMMINS,
15 0024168 MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.25 HOLE SIZE
16 0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
17 1376086 SCREW,MACH,1/4-20 X 1,HEX,BLK
18 1247709 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
19 1465947 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL
20 0599704 TIE,CABLE,NYLON

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001709

DR MESTER
SO0 ERBIRE OVERICE.
RAE DVERICE

L
Models: | L4RE
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
FRONT OVERHEAD
‘ . .
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
DEST. SIGN CONTROLLER
i - RAGID
[ H%HH%HH\ fj / PANEL SWITCH ASSEMELY
g ] / BACK-UP CAMERA
.y
\LF/FWTV DIRECTION OF A /
GOOSENECK MICROPHONE 2 AT

VENDOR SUPFLIED
WITH GEST. CONTROLS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

SEoe0en

g

PANEL HOLE S1ZE

VENDIOR SUPFLIED
WITH CAMERIA KIT

POWER 1N
LCD PANEL
AT INPUT (MONTTOR)

DETAIL A
JUNCTION SOX MOUNT [NG

280 INTEREACE
FA e T

IATION SIGN INTERFACE
T IR

A2 INPUT (NOT USEDD

5 FT INTERVEDIATE GAELE (CCANECTS TD MONITOR ALLG)

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001709

Models: | L4RE
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
FRONT OVERHEAD

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0053524 ASSEMBLY,SWITCH PANEL, L4RE

2 0047312 RADIO,PA W/DUAL MIC, W/O EXT SPEAKER SW FEATURE 30260-13
0047313 PA,PANEL MNT,W/DYN MIC,W/O EXT SPKR SW, FEATURE 30269-10
0054233 RADIO,AM/FM,W/O PA,REI 700823 FEATURE 30260-01
0042223 PA,PANEL MOUNT,W/DYN MIC,W/EXT SPKR SW, FEATURE 30269-10
0055669 RADIO,AM/FM,W/CD,REI FEATURE 30260-07
0065892 RADIO,HEAD,PANASONIC,AM,FM,CD,PA,REI

3 0056765 KIT,REAR BACKUP VISION,CAMERA, L4RE FEATURE 38105-03

4 1315100 4 SCREW,MACH,10-32X1,PHI,PAN HD,BLK
5 1315118 4 WELLNUT Q-1032,.377 X 5/8

7 0064053 PLATE,MTG,5 X 5 BACKING PLATE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
2
Models: | LARE
ENGINE COMPARTMENT
HEAT SENSOR
With: | FEATURE 30540-01
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

AW
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PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

2
Models: | LARE
ENGINE COMPARTMENT
HEAT SENSOR
With: | FEATURE 30540-01
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0064194 BRACKET,MTG,ENGINE COMPARTMENT,HEAT
2 1277201 THERMOSTAT,HEAT,SENSOR
3 1903020 2 SCREW,MACH,6/32 X 1/2,PH1,PN HD,YEL ZN
4 2001162 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN
5 1711191 2 NUT,HEX HD,6-32,YEL ZN DICH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?

Models: | L4RE

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
WIRING

PAGE 1

To BSN F0143014

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0049432 HARNESS,WRG,ENGINE BAY,ISBO2, L4RE
0050581 HARNESS,WRG,ENGINE BAY B5.9 G PLUS, L4RE
2 0049185 HARNESS,WRG, TRANSMISSION ECU,B300,L4RE
3 0049178 HARNESS ASSY,DATALINK,J1939, L4RE
4 0049134 HARNESS,WRG,UPPER REAR CLEARANCE LGTS,
5 0049091 HARNESS,WRG,TAIL LIGHT, L4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
L

Page Set PS0001751

Models: | L4RE

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
WIRING

PAGE 1

BSN:| From BSN F0143015

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
EXTERIGR BLLKHEAD
— ]
3
y /j» UPPER HARNESS
— ENGINE BAY INTERFACE
e
ﬁ - RETARDER LIGHT
| — FleE CETECTOR
| INTERFACE
— TAIL
LGT HARESS
T ENGINE 8AY 11
e : INTERFACE ! LS
S y\,, P
10 —_— R
b ~
ENGINE OMPT = . 8
N
LIiGHT N 12
M— SEE DETAIL © (AN
- SN T4
EOR (R0 EERN
INGTH ? r-
i 1939 DATALINK HARNESS
0] }— O REAR F0U OETAIL B
il ’
T = ETAL B
CLEARANCE
O EARANCE
EGINE BAY —— LIBTS
INTERFACE e o
\:@’D Voo [ 0 MEEAS!U////
/8 78]
~ e

ENGIME BAY
TNTERFACE

Fan § 3
. / )
T AT 8 — e G STOF TAILL LGT
™ TURM SIGHAL
REVERSE
POWER CABLE J
FROM FRONT #0U 1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Au zed Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001751

Models: | L4RE

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
WIRING

PAGE 1

BSN:| From BSN F0143015

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0092458 HARNESS,WRG,ENGINE BAY,ISB02,TCM ECU  FEATURE 40179-01, 02

1 0099726 HARNESS,WRG,ENGINE CNG,ALLISON GEN4  FEATURE 40180-01

2 0092327 HARNESS,WRG, TRANS ECU B300, GEN 4 FEARUTE 40423-03, -04

3 0099529 HARNESS,WIRING,ASSY DATALINK 11939,

4 0049134 HARNESS,WRG,UPPER REAR CLEARANCE LGTS,

5 0065262 HARNESS,WRG, TAIL LIGHTS, L4RE

6 0052478 CABLE ASSY,P0OS,6 GA,.343 X .343 X 185,LM,  FEATURE 40179-01, -02; 4018-01
7 4759592 BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT ANGLED 4 SLOT

8 4759590 BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT ANGLED 2 SLOT

9 0056215 7 MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.313 HOLE SIZE

10 0029998 7 TIE,CABLE,250 LB

11 1435023 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 3/4,GRS5,

12 0829390 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

13 0065992 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X .406 X 24,GN
14 0052467 CABLE ASSY,NEG,3/0,.406 X .406 X 24,LM,BK
15 0053168 RELAY,POWER,GRID HEATER,24V, L4RE FEATURE 40179-01, -02; 40180

-01

16 1268119 2 SCREW,1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40179-01, -02

17 0971978 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

18 2001287 2 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH

19 1161322 AR SEALANT,GLYPTAL RED ENAMEL,GE NO 1201

20 0029999 AR TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L

21 1653948 21 TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT

22 0052468 CABLE ASSY,NEG,3/0,.406 X .343 X 20,LM,BK

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?

Models: | L4RE

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
WIRING

PAGE 1

BSN:| From BSN F0143015

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment

23 0052457 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X .343 X 360,LM,GN

23 0052458 CABLE ASSY,POS,3/0,.406 X 343 X 420,LM,GN

24 0052473 CABLE ASSY,P0OS,6 GA,.406 X .343 X 42,LM,GN FEATURE 40179-01, -02, 40180
-01

25 0052478 CABLE ASSY,P0S,6 GA,.343 X .343 X 185,LM, FEATURE 40179-01, -02; 40180
-01

26 0003311 HORN,BACKING ALARM,107 DB

27 0977132 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL

28 0659979 AR NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

29 2003184 2 GROMMET,RUBBER,HEATER PANEL,1-1/4 IN. ID

30 0043235 HOLDER, FUSE,MEGA,BUSSMANN"

31 2000511 10 SCREW,10-16 X 1/2,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD,

32 1627223 2 LIGHT ASSY,ENGINE COMPARTMENT,QB

33 0056382 2 BRACKET,MTG,LIGHT,ENGINE CMPT, L4RE

34 0065098 BOX,ASSY,REAR,ENGINE CONTROL, L4RE FEATURE 40179-01, -02

35 2000081 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/2,GR8,YEL

36 0064199 2 DIAGRAM,ASSY,HEAT SENSOR, L4RE FEATURE 40179-01, -02

37 0050610 HARNESS,WRG,FIRE DETECTOR, L4RE FEATURE 40179-01, -02; 40180
-01

38 2000511 4 SCREW,10-16 X 1/2,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD, FEATURE 40179-01, -02

39 0006151 FUSE,MEGA,125 AMP FEATURE 40179-01, -02

40 0060117 MODULE,COOLANT,ISB.02,BORG WARNER FEATURE 40179-01, -02

41 0060118 MODULE,COOLANT,ISB4,BORG WARNER FEATURE 40180-01

42 0066072 HARNESS,WRG,WEBASTO,L4RE FEATURE 1345-02

43 1247709 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 1D X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40179-01, -02

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
2
Models: | LARE
ENGINE COMPARTMENT
WIRING
PAGE 1
BSN:| From BSN F0143015
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
-01
45 0599704 AR TIE,CABLE,NYLON

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “
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L

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001749

Models: | L4RE

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
WIRING

PAGE 2

To BSN F0143014

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
oS [ 122002 & MC_ |
- |a= 8y | mer
ENGINE B o Ligrs B2 milin miny SR CHMANY. AL RIBHED s

THE N DETECIGR HERNES RLUUE
INTT ENGINE BRY HERNESS TONNECT
G813 B KNG TG 80TH FIRE DETELTURS.
SEE CETRIL J ROR FIRE (ETECTOR
BRKET LUCAT IONS,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001749

Models:

L4RE

WIRING
PAGE 2

ENGINE COMPARTMENT

To BSN F0143014

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

1

10

11

12

13

14

22

23

23

24

36

37

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0049432

0050581

0049185

0049178

0049134

0049091

0052477

4759592

4759590

0056215

0029998

1435023

0829390

0052465

0052467

0052468

0052457

0052458

0052743

0046371

0050610

HARNESS,WRG,ENGINE BAY,ISBO2, L4RE
HARNESS,WRG,ENGINE BAY B5.9 G PLUS, L4RE
HARNESS,WRG, TRANSMISSION ECU,B300,L4RE
HARNESS ASSY,DATALINK,J1939, L4RE
HARNESS,WRG,UPPER REAR CLEARANCE LGTS,
HARNESS,WRG, TAIL LIGHT, L4RE

CABLE ASSY,POS,6 GA,.281 X .343 X 65,LM,GN
BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT ANGLED 4 SLOT
BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT ANGLED 2 SLOT
MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.313 HOLE SIZE
TIE,CABLE,250 LB

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 3/4,GRS5,
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X .343 X 45,LM,GN
CABLE ASSY,NEG,3/0,.406 X .406 X 24,LM,BK
CABLE ASSY,NEG,3/0,.406 X .343 X 20,LM,BK
CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X .343 X 360,LM,GN
CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X 343 X 420,LM,GN
DIAGRAM,WRG,ENG,CAT 3126B W/EATON 6-SP
THERMOSTAT ASSY,COMPARTMENT,ENGINE,

HARNESS,WRG,FIRE DETECTOR, L4RE

PageSet Number n
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080 Electrical

L4RE

ENGINE COMPARTMENT

WIRING
PAGE 2

From BSN F0143015

Service Parts Catalog

Models

BSN

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001752

Models: | L4RE

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
WIRING

PAGE 2

BSN:| From BSN F0143015

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0092458 HARNESS,WRG,ENGINE BAY,ISB02,TCM ECU  FEATURE 40179-01, 02

1 0099726 HARNESS,WRG,ENGINE CNG,ALLISON GEN4  FEATURE 40180-01

2 0092327 HARNESS,WRG, TRANS ECU B300, GEN 4 FEATURE 40423-03, -04

3 0099529 HARNESS,WIRING,ASSY DATALINK 11939,

4 0049134 HARNESS,WRG,UPPER REAR CLEARANCE LGTS,

5 0065262 HARNESS,WRG, TAIL LIGHTS, L4RE

6 0052478 CABLE ASSY,P0OS,6 GA,.343 X .343 X 185,LM,  FEATURE 40179-01, -02; 40180
-01

7 4759592 BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT ANGLED 4 SLOT

8 4759590 BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT ANGLED 2 SLOT

9 0056215 7 MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.313 HOLE SIZE
10 0029998 7 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
11 1435023 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 3/4,GR5,

12 0829390 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN

13 0065992 CABLE ASSY,P0OS,3/0,.406 X .406 X 24,GN
14 0052467 CABLE ASSY,NEG,3/0,.406 X .406 X 24,LM,BK
15 0053168 RELAY,POWER,GRID HEATER,24V, L4ARE FEATURE 40179-01, -02; 40180

-01

16 1268119 2 SCREW,1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40179-01, -02
17 0971978 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

18 2001287 2 NUT,HEX HD,10-32,YEL ZN DICH

19 1161322 AR SEALANT,GLYPTAL RED ENAMEL,GE NO 1201

20 0029999 AR TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L

21 1653948 21 TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT

22 0052468 CABLE ASSY,NEG,3/0,.406 X .343 X 20,LM,BK

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “




Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?

Models: | L4RE

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
WIRING

PAGE 2

BSN:| From BSN F0143015

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment

23 0052457 CABLE ASSY,P0OS,3/0,.406 X .343 X 360,LM,GN

23 0052458 CABLE ASSY,POS,3/0,.406 X 343 X 420,LM,GN

24 0052473 CABLE ASSY,P0OS,6 GA,.406 X .343 X 42,LM,GN FEATURE 40179-01, -02; 40180
-01

25 0052478 CABLE ASSY,P0S,6 GA,.343 X .343 X 185,LM, FEATURE 40179-01, -02; 40180
-01

26 0003311 HORN,BACKING ALARM,107 DB

27 0977132 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL

28 0659979 AR NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

29 2003184 2 GROMMET,RUBBER,HEATER PANEL,1-1/4 IN. ID

30 0043235 HOLDER,FUSE,MEGA,BUSSMANN"

31 2000511 10 SCREW,10-16 X 1/2,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD,

32 1627223 2 LIGHT ASSY,ENGINE COMPARTMENT,QB

33 0056382 2 BRACKET,MTG,LIGHT,ENGINE CMPT, L4RE

34 0065098 BOX,ASSY,REAR,ENGINE CONTROL, L4RE FEATURE 40179-01, -02

35 2000081 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/2,GR8,YEL

36 0064199 2 DIAGRAM,ASSY,HEAT SENSOR, L4RE FEATURE 40179-01, -02

37 0050610 HARNESS,WRG,FIRE DETECTOR, L4RE FEATURE 40179-01, -02; 40180
-01

38 2000511 4 SCREW,10-16 X 1/2,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD, FEATURE 40179-01, -02

39 0006151 FUSE,MEGA,125 AMP FEATURE 40179-01, -02

40 0060117 MODULE,COOLANT,ISB.02,BORG WARNER FEATURE 40179-01, -02

41 0060118 MODULE,COOLANT,ISB4,BORG WARNER FEATURE 40180-01

42 0066072 HARNESS,WRG,WEBASTO,L4RE FEATURE 1345-02

43 1247709 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH FEATURE 40179-01, -02

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001752

Models: | L4RE

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
WIRING

PAGE 2

BSN:| From BSN F0143015

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

44 0052477 CABLE ASSY,P0OS,6 GA,.281 X .343 X 65,LM,GN

-01

45 0599704 AR TIE,CABLE,NYLON

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001750

Models: | L4RE
ENGINE COMPARTMENT
WIRING
PAGE 3
To BSN F0143014
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models:

L4RE

WIRING
PAGE 3

ENGINE COMPARTMENT

To BSN F0143014

Key

PartNumber

Qty

Description Comment

5

6

10

11

12

15

16

17

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0049091

0052477

4759592

0056215

0029998

1435023

0829390

0053168

1268119

0971978

0052478

0003311

0977132

0659979

2003184

0043235

2000511

1627223

0056382

0048686

2000081

0046371

0050610

10

HARNESS,WRG, TAIL LIGHT, L4RE

CABLE ASSY,P0OS,6 GA,.281 X .343 X 65,LM,GN
BRACKET PIPE SUPPORT ANGLED 4 SLOT
MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.313 HOLE SIZE
TIE,CABLE,250 LB

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 3/4,GRS5,
NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
RELAY,POWER,GRID HEATER,24V, L4RE
SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
NUT,HEX HD,5/16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
CABLE ASSY,P0OS,6 GA,.343 X .343 X 185,LM,
HORN,BACKING ALARM,107 DB
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
GROMMET,RUBBER,HEATER PANEL,1-1/4 IN. ID
HOLDER, FUSE,MEGA,BUSSMANN"
SCREW,10-16 X 1/2,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD,

LIGHT ASSY,ENGINE COMPARTMENT,QB
BRACKET,MTG,LIGHT,ENGINE CMPT, L4RE

BOX ASSY,REAR,CONTROL, L4RE
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/2,GR8,YEL
THERMOSTAT ASSY,COMPARTMENT,ENGINE,

HARNESS,WRG,FIRE DETECTOR, L4RE

PageSet Number n
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L Page Set PS0001750

Models: | L4RE

ENGINE COMPARTMENT
WIRING

PAGE 3

To BSN F0143014

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

38 2000511 4 SCREW,10-16 X 1/2,AB,PH1,TRUSS HD,

39 0006151 FUSE,MEGA,125 AMP
40 0060117 MODULE,COOLANT,ISB.02,BORG WARNER FEATURE 40179-01, -02
41 0060118 MODULE,COOLANT,ISB4,BORG WARNER FEATURE 40180-01

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n
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L Page Set PS0001762

Models: | L4RE

HARNESS ROUTING
BODY

PAGE 1

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

OR. 12-20-02 BY MC
ARP. By

| 00542171
FRT.
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@ mum 1 S0 corPA AL RiETS SV A e

SYITCH INTERIOR LIGHT,

- INGULATION

FOR LEFT-HAND SIOE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001762

Models: | L4RE
HARNESS ROUTING

BODY
PAGE 1
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0050143 HARNESS,WRG,MAIN INTERIOR, L4RE
2 0050414 HARNESS,WRG,8 SPEAKER, L4RE STANDARD FOR 222 WHEELBASE
2 0050661 HARNESS,WRG,6 SPEAKER,L4RE STANDARD FOR 157 WHEELBASE

3 0051810 47 MOUNT,CABLE TIE,BLIND

4 0599704 47 TIE,CABLE,NYLON

5 2029601 STEEL,ROUND,3/16 12FT CF 1.13 LB

6 1582600 15 TAPE,REPAIR,FOIL,INSULATION,3"” X 50 YDS
7 0060338 HARNESS,WRG,STANCHION SWITCHES,R/S,

NI 0060339 HARNESS,WRG,STANCHION SWITCHES,C/S,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Page Set PS0001763

080 Electrical

HARNESS ROUTING
BODY AND CHASSIS

L4RE

Service Parts Catalog

Models:

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

ADA LIGHTS

SEE CETAIL B

%\

24

&
LDETAIL D

HTG FOR BACK TURN SIGWAL HIANESS

oD 476G

AIGHT FRINT
CLEARANDE LIGHT

El
%
- E
i

ROUTING INFORFATION

FOR FROPER

SEE GETAIL E

DETAIL T

HANDICAP REQUEST

WHEEL WELL FRAME

HARSESS

@ 4760004
CETAIL A
RTG FOR FRONT TUPN SIGNAL HARNESS

VIEW H
HORN HOLNTING

CETRIL £

CLEARANGE LIGHT FOUTING

FOR BOTH SIOES

O GANT RAILT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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080 Electrical
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Models:

L4RE

HARNESS ROUTING
BODY AND CHASSIS

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1409788 3 SCREW,1/4-20 X 3/4,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

2 0003311 HORN,BACKING ALARM,107 DB

3 0054196 HORN ASSY,HIGH NOTE,24V"

4 0055903 HORN ASSY,LOW NOTE,24V

5 0038872 2 GROMMET,DIAPHRAGM,.437 X .062 X .312

6 0599704 TIE,CABLE,NYLON

7 0029998 TIE,CABLE,250 LB

8 0029999 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L

9 2001105 5 WASHER,FLAT,13/64 X,1/2 X 3/64,YEL ZN DICH
10 3799475 5 CLIP,MTG,TIE STRAP,PANDUIT

11 3799483 5 STRAP,TIE,PANDUIT

12 0864579 5 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,SST

13 1247709 3 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

14 1465947 3 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL

15 1376086 3 SCREW,MACH,1/4-20 X 1,HEX,BLK

16 0024168 3 MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.25 HOLE SIZE

17 1582600 TAPE,REPAIR,FOIL,INSULATION, 3" X 50 YDS

18 0057060 HARNESS,WRG,ROAD SIDE UNDER FLOOR,

19 0057576 HARNESS,WRG,CURB SIDE UNDER FLOOR, L4RE
20 0050143 HARNESS,WRG,MAIN INTERIOR, L4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models: | LARE
HARNESSES
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0049056 HARNESS,WRG,SHIFT SELECTOR,B300, LARE
0049061 HARNESS,WRG,BENDIX ABS 4S5/4M LFW, L4RE
0049091 HARNESS,WRG, TAIL LIGHT, L4RE
0049134 HARNESS,WRG,UPPER REAR CLEARANCE LGTS,
0049164 HARNESS,WRG, TRANSMISSION SENSORS,B300
0049178 HARNESS ASSY,DATALINK,]J1939, LARE
0049180 HARNESS,WRG,DATALINK,]J1939,DATA EXT 6
0049186 HARNESS,WRG,DATALINK,]J1939,DATA EXT 72
0049181 HARNESS,WRG,DATALINK,J1939,ECU
0049182 HARNESS,WRG,DATALINK,]J1939,BKHD TO ENG
0049183 HARNESS,WRG,DATALINK,]J1939,W/SHIELD
0049184 HARNESS,WRG,DATALINK,J1939,DIAGNOSTIC
0049185 HARNESS,WRG, TRANSMISSION ECU,B300,L4RE
0049186 HARNESS,WRG,DATALINK,]J1939,DATA EXT 72
0049246 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE A 16.00, L4ARE
0049247 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE A 100.00, L4ARE
0049248 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE A 48.00, L4RE
0049249 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE A 300.00, L4RE
0049250 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE A 330.00, L4ARE
0049251 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE A 720.00, LARE
0049252 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE B 16.00, L4RE
0049253 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE B 36.00, L4ARE
0049305 HARNESS,WRG, TRANSMISSION SENSORS,2000,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

’
Models: | LARE
HARNESSES
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0049306 HARNESS,WRG,TRANSMISSION ECU,2000, L4RE
0049432 HARNESS,WRG,ENGINE BAY,ISBO2, L4RE
0049584 HARNESS,WRG,D ZONE TO REAR BULKHEAD,
0049637 HARNESS,WRG,C2 ZONE TO REAR DOOR, L4RE
0049859 HARNESS,WRG,ADA COMPLIANCE, L4RE
0049887 HARNESS,WRG,C1 ZONE TO FRONT DOOR,
0049892 HARNESS,WRG,EXPELLO VALVE, L4RE
0049893 HARNESS,WRG,DASH, L4RE
0049988 HARNESS,WRG,MORSE THROT INTFC,CUMMINS,
0050023 HARNESS,WRG,MAIN FRONT,L4RE
0050143 HARNESS,WRG,MAIN INTERIOR, L4RE
0050414 HARNESS,WRG,8 SPEAKER, L4RE
0050581 HARNESS,WRG,ENGINE BAY B5.9 G PLUS, L4RE
0050610 HARNESS,WRG,FIRE DETECTOR, L4RE
0050661 HARNESS,WRG,6 SPEAKER,L4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number
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Service Parts Catalog
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Models: | LARE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES
C1-ZONE
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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2
Models: | LARE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES
C1-ZONE
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 4758599 ID KEY - C1
1A 1925833 SCREW,8-18 X 1/2,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN
2 4758595 T2-DIO-888,HIGH SPEED CELL NET

2A 1925833 4 SCREW,8-18 X 1/2,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN

3 0553131 3 STUD,TERMINAL,BAT CABLE JUNCTION,NO

3A 1621333 6 SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X1,PH1,FLT CSNK,
0659979 6 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

3B 2001451 3 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
0882795 3 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW
1078922 3 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

4 0049322 PANEL,MTG,C1,C2-ZONE ASSY, L4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “
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Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES
C1-ZONE
INSTALLATION




Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

’
Models: | LARE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES
C1-ZONE
INSTALLATION
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0049323 PANEL ASSY,C1-ZONE, L4RE
2 0049887 HARNESS,WRG,C1 ZONE TO FRONT DOOR,
3 0049250 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE A 330.00, LARE
4 0049249 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE A 300.00, L4RE

5 1589522 4 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
6 0024168 2 MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.25 HOLE SIZE
7 0029998 2 TIE,CABLE,250 LB

8 1268119 2 SCREW,1/4-20X1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m
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L Page Set PS0001737

Models: | L4RE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES
D1, D2, D3-ZONE, INSTALLATION

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: | L4RE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES
D1, D2, D3-ZONE, INSTALLATION

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0049325 PANEL ASSY,D1,D2,D3-ZONE, L4RE
2 0049248 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE A 48.00, L4RE

3 0049246 2 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE A 16.00, L4RE
4 1589522 10 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN

5 0049249 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE A 300.00, L4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES
FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL
To CSN F40142580

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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L Page Set PS0001740

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES
FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL
To CSN F40142580

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 4758594 MODULE,I/O,G2-A-MBC-32,MAIN BUS

2 4758595 3 T2-DIO-888,HIGH SPEED CELL NET

3 4758596 ID KEY - A2

4 4758597 ID KEY - A3

5 4758598 ID KEY - A4

6 0051059 ECU,INSTRUMENTATION,1587,PI,PRX1-C,L4RE
7 0041386 PANEL,FUSE,8 POSITION

8 0049581 3 PANEL,FUSE,6 POSITION

9 0049628 TIMER,WIPER,HELLA/SWG,002 450 19 SWORDS

10 0049627 2 BUSBAR,BLOCK,NO #16,WES GARDE,2303

11 0553131 STUD, TERMINAL,BAT CABLE JUNCTION,NO

12 0049531 PANEL,MTG,FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL, L4RE

13 0049533 BRACKET,MTG,FRONT MAIN,PLUGS HPD, L4RE
14 0049552 HARNESS,WRG,MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL, L4RE

15 0042298 5 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,7.5A
16 0042300 8 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,10A
17 0042301 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,15A
18 0042302 2 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,20A
19 0042303 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,25A
20 0042367 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,30A
21 1953223 3 FUSE,MINI,15 AMPS,RCDA

22 1925833 19 SCREW,8-18 X 1/2,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN

23 0037126 16 SCREW,10-32 X 1,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “
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?

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES
FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL
To CSN F40142580

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

24 0977132 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL

25 0659979 5 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

26 2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
27 0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED,YELLOW
28 1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

29 1621333 2 SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X1,PH1,FLT CSNK,

30 1653948 10 TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT

31 1953207 2 FUSE,MINI, 10 AMPS,RCDA

32 0019061 9 SCREW,10-32 X 1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “
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080 Electrical

2
Models: | LARE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES
FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL
BSN:| From CSN F40142581
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001741

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES
FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL
BSN:| From CSN F40142581

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0064013 PANEL,ASSY,FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL, L4RE
1 4758594 MODULE,I/0,G2-A-MBC-32,MAIN BUS

2 4758595 3 T2-DIO-888,HIGH SPEED CELL NET

3 4758596 ID KEY - A2

4 4758597 ID KEY - A3

5 4758598 ID KEY - A4

6 0062159 ECU,INST,1587,PI,PRX1-F
7 0041386 PANEL,FUSE,8 POSITION

8 0049581 3 PANEL,FUSE,6 POSITION
9 0049628 TIMER,WIPER,HELLA/SWG,002 450 19 SWORDS

10 0049627 2 BUSBAR,BLOCK,NO #16,WES GARDE,2303

11 0553131 STUD, TERMINAL,BAT CABLE JUNCTION,NO

12 0049531 PANEL,MTG,FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL, LARE

13 0049533 BRACKET,MTG,FRONT MAIN,PLUGS HPD, L4RE
14 0065170 HARNESS,WRG,MAIN,ELECTRICAL PANEL, L4RE

15 0042298 5 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,7.5A

16 0042300 8 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,10A

17 0042301 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,15A

18 0042302 2 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,20A

19 0042303 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,25A

20 0042367 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,30A

21 1953223 3 FUSE,MINI, 15 AMPS,RCDA

22 1925833 19 SCREW,8-18 X 1/2,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “
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Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES
FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL
BSN:| From CSN F40142581

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

23 0037126 16 SCREW,10-32 X 1,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
24 0977132 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL

25 0659979 5 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

26 2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
27 0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED,YELLOW
28 1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

29 1621333 2 SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X1,PH1,FLT CSNK,
30 1653948 10 TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT
31 1953207 2 FUSE,MINI,10 AMPS,RCDA

32 0019061 9 SCREW,10-32 X 1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “
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Models: | L4RE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES
FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

EULKHERD

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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L Page Set PS0001743

Models: | L4RE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES
FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0049532 PANEL ASSY,FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL, L4RE
1 4758594 MODULE,I/0,G2-A-MBC-32,MAIN BUS

2 4758595 3 T2-DIO-888,HIGH SPEED CELL NET

3 4758596 ID KEY - A2

4 4758597 ID KEY - A3

5 4758598 ID KEY - A4

6 0051059 ECU,INSTRUMENTATION, 1587,PI,PRX1-C,L4RE
7 0041386 PANEL,FUSE,8 POSITION

8 0049581 3 PANEL,FUSE,6 POSITION
9 0049628 TIMER,WIPER,HELLA/SWG,002 450 19 SWORDS

10 0049627 2 BUSBAR,BLOCK,NO #16,WES GARDE,2303

11 0553131 STUD, TERMINAL,BAT CABLE JUNCTION,NO

12 0049531 PANEL,MTG,FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL, LARE

13 0049533 BRACKET,MTG,FRONT MAIN,PLUGS HPD, L4RE
14 0049552 HARNESS,WRG,MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL, L4RE

15 0042298 5 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,7.5A

16 0042300 7 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,10A

17 0042301 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,15A
18 0042302 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,20A
19 0042303 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,25A
20 0042367 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,30A

21 1953223 3 FUSE,MINI, 15 AMPS,RCDA

22 1925833 19 SCREW,8-18 X 1/2,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “
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Models: | L4RE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES
FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

23 0037126 16 SCREW,10-32 X 1,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH

24 0977132 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL

25 0659979 5 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

26 2001451 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
27 0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/8,MED,YELLOW
28 1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

29 1621333 2 SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X1,PH1,FLT CSNK,
30 1653948 TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT
31 1953207 2 FUSE,MINI,10 AMPS,RCDA

32 0019061 9 SCREW,10-32 X 1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “
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To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001738

Models:

L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES
FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION

To CSN F40142580

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0049532

0053062

2000099

1678366

0659979

0024168

0052451

0049252

0049253

0049246

0049247

0049251

1576172

0029998

1247709

2003234

1465947

0870477

3

PANEL ASSY,FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL, L4RE
SPACER,.625 OD X 16 GA X.93 LONG
SCREW,1/4-20 X 1-1/2,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH"
SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X1-1/2,PH1,RD HD,
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.25 HOLE SIZE

CABLE ASSY,FRONT PDU POWER, L4RE
HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE B 16.00, L4RE
HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE B 36.00, L4RE
HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE A 16.00, L4RE
HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE A 100.00, L4RE
HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE A 720.00, L4RE
SCREW,HEX,WASH,5/16X3/4,TYPE F,YEL ZN
TIE,CABLE,250 LB

WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
GROMMET,RUBBER,CHASSIS COWL WIRES,3/4
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN

PageSet Number “
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’
Models: | LARE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES
FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION
BSN:| From CSN F40142581
@ —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models:

BSN:

L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES
FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION

From CSN F40142581

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

24

25

26

27

28

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0064013

0053062

2000099

1678366

0659979

0024168

0052451

0049252

0049253

0049246

0049247

0049251

1576172

0029998

1247709

2003234

1465947

0870477

3751492

3751500

3751492

3751500

PANEL,ASSY,FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL, L4RE
SPACER,.625 OD X 16 GA X.93 LONG
SCREW,1/4-20 X 1-1/2,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH"
SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X1-1/2,PH1,RD HD,
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.25 HOLE SIZE

CABLE ASSY,FRONT PDU POWER, L4RE
HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE B 16.00, L4RE
HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE B 36.00, L4RE
HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE A 16.00, L4RE
HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE A 100.00, L4RE
HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE A 720.00, L4RE
SCREW,HEX,WASH,5/16X3/4,TYPE F,YEL ZN
TIE,CABLE,250 LB

WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
GROMMET,RUBBER,CHASSIS COWL WIRES,3/4
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
TAPE,S] 3537 LOOP 3M PRESS SENSITIVE,1 IN
TAPE,SJ 3538 HOOK B 3M PRESSURE

TAPE,S] 3537 LOOP 3M PRESS SENSITIVE,1 IN
TAPE,S] 3538 HOOK B 3M PRESSURE

CPU RAMP CONTROL MODULE

FEATURE 31062-01

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

2
Models: | LARE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES
FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION
BSN:| From CSN F40142581
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
29 BRACKET, RAMP CONTROL FEATURE 31062-01
30 0065057 HARNESS,WRG,DASH, L4
31 0029999 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L
32 0077297 BREAKER,MANUAL,RESET,50AMP,BUSSMANN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “
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080 Electrical

L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION

Service Parts Catalog

Models

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

TG RANE

COVTRCLILER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

’
Models: | LARE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION
Key PartNumber Qty Description
1 0049532 PANEL ASSY,FRONT MAIN ELECTRICAL, LARE
2 0053062 6 SPACER,.625 OD X 16 GA X.93 LONG
3 2000099 3 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1-1/2,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH"
4 1678366 4 SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X1-1/2,PH1,RD HD,
5 0659979 8 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
6 0024168 3 MOUNT,HEAVY DUTY,.25 HOLE SIZE
7 0052451 CABLE ASSY,FRONT PDU POWER, L4RE
8 0049252 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE B 16.00, L4RE
9 0049253 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE B 36.00, L4RE
10 0049246 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE A 16.00, LARE
11 0049247 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE A 100.00, L4ARE
12 0049251 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP,TYPE A 720.00, L4RE
13 1576172 SCREW,HEX,WASH,5/16X3/4,TYPE F,YEL ZN
14 0029998 3 TIE,CABLE,250 LB
15 1247709 6 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
16 2003234 GROMMET,RUBBER,CHASSIS COWL WIRES,3/4
17 1465947 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL
18 0870477 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

2
Models: | LARE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES
MEGA FUSE
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0051954 PANEL ASSY,MEGA FUSE, L4ARE
1 0051953 PANEL,MTG,MEGA FUSE, L4RE

2 0043235 5 HOLDER,FUSE,MEGA,BUSSMANN"

3 0041531 2 FUSE,MEGA,100 AMP

4 0006151 2 FUSE,MEGA,125 AMP

5 0051960 FUSE,MEGA,150 AMP,AMG SERIES
6 0051955 BUS BAR,COPPER,.125 X .75 X 3.00 W/.343 HLS
7 0051956 BUS BAR,COPPER,.125 X .75 X 5.00 W/.343 HLS

8 2000826 10 SCREW,MACH,1/4X20X3/4,PH1,TRUSSHD,

9 0659979 10 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Page Set PS0001729

080 Electrical

L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

MEGA FUSE
INSTALLATION

Service Parts Catalog

Models:

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

17

(CUT AS NEEDED
TO FIT»

13 (TYP)

A

M poz

)

19 (TYP}

15 (TYR)

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
’
Models: | LARE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

MEGA FUSE

INSTALLATION
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0052461 CABLE ASSY,NEG,2 GA,.343 X .343 X 48,LM,BK STANDARD
1 0052483 CABLE ASSY,NEG,2 GA,.406 X .406 X 480,LM, 1 PER 30 FT. BUS
1 0052484 CABLE ASSY,NEG,2 GA,.406 X .406 X 540,LM, 1 PER 35 FT. BUS
2 0052460 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.406 X .343 X 15,RD STANDARD
3 0052459 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.406 X .343 X 20,GN STANDARD
4 0052479 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 408,LM, 1 PER 30 FT. BUS
4 0052480 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 468,LM, 1 PER 35 FT. BUS
5 0052451 CABLE ASSY,FRONT PDU POWER, L4RE STANDARD
5 0052488 CABLE ASSY,D ZONE POWER,35 FT BUS, L4RE 1 PER 35 FT. BUS
5 0052489 CABLE ASSY,D ZONE POWER,30 FT BUS, L4RE 1 PER 30 FT. BUS
6 0052485 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.406 X .343 X 222,GN  STANDARD
7 0052453 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.531 X .343 X 117,LM,GN  STANDARD
8 0052457 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X .343 X 360,LM,GN 1 PER 30 FT. BUS
8 0052458 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.406 X 343 X 420,LM,GN 1 PER 35 FT. BUS
9 0052454 CABLE ASSY,P0S,3/0,.531 X .343 X 121,LM,RD STANDARD
10 0052481 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 408,LM, 1 PER 30 FT. BUS
10 0052482 CABLE ASSY,POS,2 GA,.343 X .406 X 468,LM, 1 PER 35 FT. BUS
11 0052451 CABLE ASSY,FRONT PDU POWER, L4RE STANDARD
11 0052488 CABLE ASSY,D ZONE POWER,35 FT BUS, LARE 1 PER 35 FT. BUS
11 0052489 CABLE ASSY,D ZONE POWER,30 FT BUS, L4RE 1 PER 30 FT. BUS
12 0051954 PANEL ASSY,MEGA FUSE, L4RE
13 0527275 4 SCREW,10-16 X 3/8,AB,PH1,PAN,YEL ZINC
14 0051010 BATTERY EQUALIZER,24/12VOLTS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

’
Models: | LARE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES
MEGA FUSE
INSTALLATION
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

15 2001345 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW

16 0054272 2 KIT,1592 FUSE ACCESSORY

17 2004547 2 TRIM,INSTRUMENT HOOD,VINYL EDGE,BLACK
18 0599704 2 TIE,CABLE,NYLON

19 1247709 6 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES
OVERHEAD SWITCH

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001710

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
| \
1A i c 10 1E 1F 1G
FRT HTR RR HTR VENT
O PLUG PLUG PLLG PLUG O
0027349 0027348 0027349 0027349
HI Hi HI
OFF OFF OFF
LO Lo Lo
24 8 ac 20 ES aF e
TOUOH DgoR B8R INT e
BAR MASTER OVRD NORMAL
OVERRICE oG
0027343
A~
—— — EXT // [ \\
ALL
O O

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES
OVERHEAD SWITCH

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0053524 ASSEMBLY,SWITCH PANEL, L4RE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
1 0053233 PLATE,SWITCH PANEL, L4RE

1A 0051021

0027316

1B 0051021

0027317

1C 0027349

1D 0051021

0027324

1E 0027349

1F 0027349

1G 0027349

2A 0027297

0051033

2B 0027294

0051048

2C 0051023

0027327

2D 0051023

0051034

2E 0027349

2F 0051024

0051031

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,ON-OFF-ON

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,HEATER,FRONT

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,ON-OFF-ON

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,HEATER,REAR

BLANK,PLUG,SWITCH PANEL,NGR

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,ON-OFF-ON

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,VENT,ROOF,2 SPEED

BLANK,PLUG,SWITCH PANEL,NGR

BLANK,PLUG,SWITCH PANEL,NGR

BLANK,PLUG,SWITCH PANEL,NGR

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-MOM ON

ROCKER,NGR,TOUCH BAR,BYPASS

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND

ROCKER,NGR,DOOR MASTER

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,NONE-ON-MOM OFF

ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,BRAKE OVERRIDE

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,NONE-ON-MOM OFF

ROCKER,NGR,OVERRIDE,STOP ENG

BLANK,PLUG,SWITCH PANEL,NGR

SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPKR,ON-ON-ON

ROCKER,NGR,SPKR,INT-EXT

FEATURE 30060-37

FEATURE 30060-37

FEATURE 30060-37

FEATURE 30060-37

FEATURE 06178-01

FEATURE 06178-01

FEATURE 30269-10

FEATURE 30269-10

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?
Models: | LARE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES
OVERHEAD SWITCH

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
2F 0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND FEATURE 31140-03
0051031 ROCKER,NGR,SPKR,INT-EXT FEATURE 31140-03
2G 0051021 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,ON-OFF-ON
0051036 ROCKER,NGR,DOME,NORMAL,ALL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



080 Electrical

Service Parts Catalog

Models: | L4RE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES

REAR ZONE, C2, D1, D2, D3

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

[ Cn)

’ b
- |
] [] ]
) 5 ) ) )
2<{(i0 ] e e wes ([ - (nl] - Dol

o

@

& . @
@ %% @@ &
#
*I oyt f
g HAND TIGHT
(TYP) 12
(TYR, 12
{

2l

TYP)
TP?

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models:

L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES
REAR ZONE, C2, D1, D2, D3

Key

PartNumber

Qty

Description

Comment

10

11

12

13

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0049325

4758600

4758601

4758602

4758603

0049321

4758595

1925833

0553131

1621333

0659979

1078922

0882795

2001451

20

PANEL ASSY,D1,D2,D3-ZONE, L4RE

ID KEY - C2

ID KEY - D1

ID KEY - D2

ID KEY - D3

PANEL,MTG,D-ZONE ASSY, L4RE
T2-DIO-888,HIGH SPEED CELL NET
SCREW,8-18 X 1/2,AB,PH1,PAN HD,BLK ZN
STUD, TERMINAL,BAT CABLE JUNCTION,NO
SCREW,MACH, 1/4-20X1,PH1,FLT CSNK,
NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED, YELLOW

NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

PageSet Number “



080 Electrical

Service Parts Catalog
’

Models: | L4RE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES
SWITCH, CONSOLE, INSTALLATION

To CSN 40142580

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

Ta

SHIFT
SELECTOR
HARNESS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001711

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES
SWITCH, CONSOLE, INSTALLATION
To CSN 40142580

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0053683 ASSY,SWITCH CONSOLE,W/O ROTARY IGN, FEATURE 31062-01
0053710 ASSY,SWITCH CONSOLE,W/ROTARY IGN, L4RE FEATURE 31062-01 WITH
FEATURE 30241-01
0061019 PANEL ASSY,ELECTRIC,CONSOLE,W/ROTARY  FEATURE 30241-01 WITHOUT
31062-01
0061020 PANEL ASSY,ELECTRIC,CONSOLE,W/O ROTARY WITHOUT FEATURE 31062-01,
30241-01
2 1315100 SCREW,MACH,10-32X1,PHI,PAN HD,BLK
3 1315118 WELLNUT Q-1032,.377 X 5/8
4 0058095 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,DRIVERS SIDE, L4RE
5 4753786 SELECTOR T-BAR TRANSMISSION RND321 STANDARD
0031122 SELECTOR,SHIFT,PUSHBUTTON,3000 SRS, FEATURE 40423-01, -02
6 0057403 ASSY,SILENT ALARM SWITCH, L4RE FEATURE 31140-01, -02, -03, -04
7 0029999 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L
8 PARKING BRAKE VALVE SEE GROUP 30 - AIR BRAKES
9 0813477 SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X1/2,PH1,RD,YELZN,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001712

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, INSTALLATION
BSN:| From CSN F40142581

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

USE TTEM 9,
110 & 12 WHEN
ASSEMBEL [NG

TO SHIFT SELECTOR HARNESS

Sl W m—

Sl Pl ee—

MIRROR
MIRROR

&
SEE DETAIL C

4759405 SIOE PANEL

PARTS SUPFLTED WITH ITEM +6

DETATL ©

SILENT ALARM INSTALLATION

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001712

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, INSTALLATION
BSN:| From CSN F40142581

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0053683 ASSY,SWITCH CONSOLE,W/O ROTARY IGN,

1 0053710 ASSY,SWITCH CONSOLE,W/ROTARY IGN, L4RE

1 0061019 PANEL ASSY,ELECTRIC,CONSOLE,W/ROTARY

1 0061020 PANEL ASSY,ELECTRIC,CONSOLE,W/O ROTARY

1 0065207 CONSOLE,ASSY,REAR,W/ROT IGN AND 4 BUT,

1 0065208 CONSOLE,ASSY,REAR,W/O ROT IGN AND RAMP

1 0065103 CONSOLE,ASSY,SWITCHES,W/O ROTARY IGN,

1 0065104 CONSOLE,ASSY,SWITCHES,W/ROT IGN AND

1 0065105 CONSOLE,ASSY,SWITCHES,W/O ROT IGN AND

1 0065106 CONSOLE,ASSY,SWITCHES,W/ROTARY IGN,

1 0065119 CONSOLE,ASSY,FRONT,W/ROT IGN AND 4 BUT

1 0065121 CONSOLE,ASSY,FRONT,W/ROT IGN AND RAMP,

1 0065123 CONSOLE,ASSY,FRONT,W/O ROT IGN AND

1 0065125 CONSOLE,ASSY,FRONT,W/O ROTARY IGN, L4RE

2 1315100 SCREW,MACH,10-32X1,PHI,PAN HD,BLK

3 1315118 WELLNUT Q-1032,.377 X 5/8

4 0058095 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,DRIVERS SIDE, L4RE

5 4753786 SELECTOR T-BAR TRANSMISSION RND321 STANDARD
5 0031122 SELECTOR,SHIFT,PUSHBUTTON, 3000 SRS, FEATURE 40423-03, -04
6 0057403 ASSY,SILENT ALARM SWITCH, L4RE FEATURE 31140-01, -02, -03, -04
7 0029999 TIE,CABLE,120LB 15.25L

8 4758519 DASH CONTROL VALVE

9 0530436 SCREW,MACH, 1/4-20X3/4,PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, INSTALLATION
BSN:| From CSN F40142581

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
10 0065057 HARNESS,WRG,DASH, L4

11 1465947 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL

12 0069456 PLATE,SUPPORT, TRANS SHIFTER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001719

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, REAR, WITH OUT ROTARY IGNITION AND RAMP

With: | WITH OUT FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 30977-08, -10 WITH OUT FEATURE

31062-01

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

LOWER DOOR OPEN

AN

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, REAR, WITH OUT ROTARY IGNITION AND RAMP

With: | WITH OUT FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 30977-08, -10 WITH OUT FEATURE

31062-01
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0065208 CONSOLE,ASSY,REAR,W/O ROT IGN AND RAMP
1 0053668 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,RED, W/CONTACT BASE
2 0053669 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,GREEN,W/CONTACT
3 0053670 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,AMBER,W/CONTACT
4 0053671 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE,W/CONTACT
5 0065122 PANEL,ELEC,CONSOLE,W/O ROT IGN AND RAMP

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001718

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, REAR, WITH ROTARY IGNITION AND 4 BUTTONS

With: | FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 30977-08, -10 WITH OUT FEATURE 31062-01

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

LOWER DOCR OFEN

N —
KNEEL ... DOORS
STORP

RUN
LIGHTS

ENGINE
START

M Lps

A8}

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001718

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, REAR, WITH ROTARY IGNITION AND 4 BUTTONS

With: | FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 30977-08, -10 WITH OUT FEATURE 31062-01

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0065207 CONSOLE,ASSY,REAR,W/ROT IGN AND 4 BUT,

1 0039438 SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON,START

2 0039953 SWITCH,MASTER ROTARY,4 POS,6 TERM

3 1103373 KNOB,MASTER ROTARY SWITCH

4 0053668 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,RED, W/CONTACT BASE

5 0053669 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,GREEN, W/CONTACT

6 0053670 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,AMBER, W/CONTACT

7 0053671 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE,W/CONTACT

8 0065118 PANEL,ELEC,CONSOLE,W/ROT IGN AND 4 BUT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



080 Electrical

Service Parts Catalog
’
Models: | L4RE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH OUT ROTARY IGNITION
With: | FEATURE 30977-08, -10 WITH FEATURE 31062-01
To CSN F40142580

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

FronT oren O

CENTER ORPEN
P P
| Q |

VENDOR SUPPLITED

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH OUT ROTARY IGNITION
With: | FEATURE 30977-08, -10 WITH FEATURE 31062-01
To CSN F40142580

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

0053683 ASSY,SWITCH CONSOLE,W/O ROTARY IGN,

1 0053668 2 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,RED,W/CONTACT BASE

2 0053669 2 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,GREEN,W/CONTACT

3 0053670 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,AMBER,W/CONTACT
4 0053671 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE, W/CONTACT
5 0053164 PANEL,SWITCH CONSOLE, L4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001714

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH OUT ROTARY IGNITION
With: | FEATURE 30977-08, -10 WITH FEATURE 31062-01
BSN:| From CSN F40142581

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

O DEFLOY \ LOWER CENTER OPEN/FRONT OFENC

VENDOR SUPPLTED

RAMP EEL ~00rE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH OUT ROTARY IGNITION
With: | FEATURE 30977-08, -10 WITH FEATURE 31062-01
BSN:| From CSN F40142581

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0065103 CONSOLE,ASSY,SWITCHES,W/O ROTARY IGN,

1 0053668 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,RED, W/CONTACT BASE

2 0053669 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,GREEN, W/CONTACT

3 0053670 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,AMBER, W/CONTACT

4 0053671 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE,W/CONTACT

5 0053164 PANEL,SWITCH CONSOLE, L4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models:

With:

L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH OUT ROTARY IGNITION

FEATURE 31062-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 31061-04, -05, -07

Key

PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

VENDIOR SUPFLIED

O DERPLOY LOWER

BRAKE HOLD

FAMF KNEEL DOOQS

DOOR OPEN O

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH OUT ROTARY IGNITION

With: | FEATURE 31062-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 31061-04, -05, -07

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0065125 CONSOLE,ASSY,FRONT,W/O ROTARY IGN, L4RE

1 0053668 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,RED, W/CONTACT BASE

2 0053669 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,GREEN, W/CONTACT

3 0053670 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,AMBER, W/CONTACT

4 0053671 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE,W/CONTACT

5 0065124 PANEL,ELEC,CONSOLE,W/O ROTARY IGN, L4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



080 Electrical

Service Parts Catalog
’
Models: | L4RE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH OUT ROTARY IGNITION AND RAMP
With: | WITH OUT FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 31061-04,-05,-07 WITH OUT

FEATURE 31062-01

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

O LOWER DOOQ OPEN O

Y

KINEE. L DOORQ

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH OUT ROTARY IGNITION AND RAMP

With: | WITH OUT FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 31061-04,-05,-07 WITH OUT
FEATURE 31062-01

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0065123 CONSOLE,ASSY,FRONT,W/O ROT IGN AND

1 0053668 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,RED, W/CONTACT BASE

2 0053669 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,GREEN, W/CONTACT

3 0053670 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,AMBER, W/CONTACT

4 0053671 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE,W/CONTACT

5 0065122 PANEL,ELEC,CONSOLE,W/O ROT IGN AND RAMP

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001721

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH ROTARY IGNITION
With: | FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT 31062-01, 31061

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1HVIS
ANTONS
N

O

OIS
gIs0 10 g000 51

SNTONST

MO T O

SIHDIT

NTF40 HO0d

O

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001721

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH ROTARY IGNITION
With: | FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT 31062-01, 31061

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0065119 CONSOLE,ASSY,FRONT,W/ROT IGN AND 4 BUT

1 0039438 SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON,START

2 0039953 SWITCH,MASTER ROTARY,4 POS,6 TERM

3 1103373 KNOB,MASTER ROTARY SWITCH

4 0053668 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,RED, W/CONTACT BASE

5 0053669 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,GREEN,W/CONTACT

6 0053670 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,AMBER,W/CONTACT

7 0053671 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE,W/CONTACT

8 0065118 PANEL,ELEC,CONSOLE,W/ROT IGN AND 4 BUT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001722

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH ROTARY IGNITION AND RAMP
With: | FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 31062-01

To CSN F40142580

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

VENDOR SUPPLIED

7
VENDOR SURPL TED
4
‘ STATUS
e GRAKE HDLD 7 ™~
FAME KNEEL  enaine
sToP
Run
A LIGHTS
ENGINE
] STT MK Los
. Ny,
2
O
3
8
O

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001722

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH ROTARY IGNITION AND RAMP
With: | FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 31062-01

To CSN F40142580

Key O artNumber Qty Description Comment
0053710 ASSY,SWITCH CONSOLE,W/ROTARY IGN, L4RE

1 0039438 SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON,START

2 0039953 SWITCH,MASTER ROTARY,4 POS,6 TERM

3 1103373 KNOB,MASTER ROTARY SWITCH

4 0053668 2 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,RED,W/CONTACT BASE

5 0053669 2 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,GREEN,W/CONTACT

6 0053670 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,AMBER,W/CONTACT
7 0053671 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE, W/CONTACT
8 0053684 PANEL,SWITCH CONSOLE, L4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001723

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH ROTARY IGNITION AND RAMP
With: | FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 31062-01

BSN:| From CSN F40142581

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

VENDOR SUPFLIED

O perpLoy CENTER OPEN /FRONT OPEN [O

N o =

LOWER

VENDOR SUPPLTED

A

CENTER CLOSED FRONT CLOSED

s R \\‘
S

7 N
DOORS

RUN

LIGHTS

ENGINE
START

MK Lps

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001723

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH ROTARY IGNITION AND RAMP
With: | FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 31062-01

BSN:| From CSN F40142581

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0065104 CONSOLE,ASSY,SWITCHES,W/ROT IGN AND

1 0039438 SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON,START

2 0039953 SWITCH,MASTER ROTARY,4 POS,6 TERM

3 1103373 KNOB,MASTER ROTARY SWITCH

4 0053668 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,RED, W/CONTACT BASE

5 0053669 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,GREEN,W/CONTACT

6 0053670 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,AMBER,W/CONTACT

7 0053671 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE,W/CONTACT

8 0053684 PANEL,SWITCH CONSOLE, L4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001726

Models:

With:

L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH ROTARY IGNITION AND RAMP

FEATURE 31062-01 WITH 30241-01 WITH OUT 31061-04, -05, -07

Key

PartNumber Qty Description Comment

VENDOR SUPFL TED

DOOR OPEN O

LOWER)

DOOQ&

RUN

RAMP  KINEFL exoine

sToP

LIGHTS

M Lps

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001726

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, CONSOLE, WITH ROTARY IGNITION AND RAMP

With: | FEATURE 31062-01 WITH 30241-01 WITH OUT 31061-04, -05, -07

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0065121 CONSOLE,ASSY,FRONT,W/ROT IGN AND RAMP,

1 0039438 SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON,START

2 0039953 SWITCH,MASTER ROTARY,4 POS,6 TERM

3 1103373 KNOB,MASTER ROTARY SWITCH

4 0053668 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,RED, W/CONTACT BASE

5 0053669 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,GREEN, W/CONTACT

6 0053670 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,AMBER, W/CONTACT

7 0053671 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE,W/CONTACT

8 0065120 PANEL,ELEC,CONSOLE,W/ROT IGN AND RAMP,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service

Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models:

L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES
SWITCH, DRIVER'S SIDE
MIRRORS, RETARDER

Key

L 4
PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001727

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES
SWITCH, DRIVER'S SIDE
MIRRORS, RETARDER

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0058095 PANEL ASSY,SWITCH,DRIVERS SIDE, L4RE

1 3907169 SWITCH,MIRROR POSITION CTRL,RAMCO 592  FEATURE 30482-05

2 3907169 SWITCH,MIRROR POSITION CTRL,RAMCO 592  FEATURE 30482-05

3 0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND FEATURE 40423-02
0051049 ROCKER,NGR, TRANS RETARDER FEATURE 40423-02

4 0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND FEATURE 30299-01
0027323 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CHIME FEATURE 30299-01

5 0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,0ON-ON,EXT IND FEATURE 30059-18, -19
0051042 ROCKER,NGR,HYDRONIC HEAT FEATURE 30059-18, -19

6 0027297 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-MOM ON FEATURE 30482-05
0051040 ROCKER,NGR,MIRROR HEATED FEATURE 30482-05

NI 0027349 BLANK,PLUG,SWITCH PANEL,NGR

7 0058088 PANEL,SWITCH,MIRROR, L4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



080 Electrical

Service Parts Catalog
’
Models: | L4RE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, ELECTRIC, CONSOLE, WITH OUT ROTARY IGNITION
With: | FEATURE 30977-08, -10 WITH FEATURE 31061 WITH OUT FEATURE 30241-01, 31062-01

To CSN F40142580

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

RAISE CENTER CLOSED FRONT CLO5E0

= |

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, ELECTRIC, CONSOLE, WITH OUT ROTARY IGNITION

With: | FEATURE 30977-08, -10 WITH FEATURE 31061 WITH OUT FEATURE 30241-01, 31062-01
To CSN F40142580

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

0061020 PANEL ASSY,ELECTRIC,CONSOLE,W/O ROTARY

1 0053668 2 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,RED,W/CONTACT BASE

2 0053669 2 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,GREEN,W/CONTACT

3 0053670 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,AMBER,W/CONTACT
4 0053671 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE, W/CONTACT
5 0061021 PANEL,ELECTRIC,CONSOLE, L4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001717

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, ELECTRIC, CONSOLE, WITH OUT ROTARY IGNITION AND RAMP

With: | FEATURE 30977-08, -10 WITH FEATURE 31061 WITH OUT FEATURE 30241-01, 31062-01
BSN:| From CSN F40142581

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

AN

Mo

RAISE
T

e

KNEEL DOCRS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, ELECTRIC, CONSOLE, WITH OUT ROTARY IGNITION AND RAMP

With: | FEATURE 30977-08, -10 WITH FEATURE 31061 WITH OUT FEATURE 30241-01, 31062-01
BSN:| From CSN F40142581

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0065105 CONSOLE,ASSY,SWITCHES,W/O ROT IGN AND

1 0053668 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,RED, W/CONTACT BASE

2 0053669 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,GREEN,W/CONTACT

3 0053670 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,AMBER,W/CONTACT

4 0053671 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE,W/CONTACT

5 0061021 PANEL,ELECTRIC,CONSOLE, L4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



080 Electrical

Service Parts Catalog
’
Models: | L4RE
PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, ELECTRIC, CONSOLE, WITH ROTARY IGNITION
With: | FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 31062-01
To CSN 40142580

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

[T
@ = CENTER DEEN FRONT OPEN N/

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001724

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, ELECTRIC, CONSOLE, WITH ROTARY IGNITION
With: | FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 31062-01

To CSN 40142580

Key O artNumber Qty Description Comment
0061019 PANEL ASSY,ELECTRIC,CONSOLE,W/ROTARY

1 0039438 SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON,START

2 0039953 SWITCH,MASTER ROTARY,4 POS,6 TERM

3 1103373 KNOB,MASTER ROTARY SWITCH

4 0053668 2 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,RED,W/CONTACT BASE

5 0053669 2 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,GREEN,W/CONTACT

6 0053670 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,AMBER,W/CONTACT
7 0053671 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE, W/CONTACT
8 0061022 PANEL,ELECTRIC,CONSOLE,W/ROTARY IGN,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001725

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, ELECTRIC, WITH ROTARY IGNITION
With: | FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 31062-01
BSN:| From CSN F40142581

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

15v1S
INTONT

X
<
m
ak —
™\ 2
~
m By
[«
O L
U%

g
O
SOT M
SLHOIT
N

0350770 INOH4 0350770 H31IN30
NIS0  LNOHH/ NFH0 HFLINTD

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001725

Models: | L4RE

PANEL ASSEMBLIES

SWITCH, ELECTRIC, WITH ROTARY IGNITION
With: | FEATURE 30241-01 WITH OUT FEATURE 31062-01
BSN:| From CSN F40142581

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0065106 CONSOLE,ASSY,SWITCHES,W/ROTARY IGN,

1 0039438 SWITCH,PUSH BUTTON,START

2 0039953 SWITCH,MASTER ROTARY,4 POS,6 TERM

3 1103373 KNOB,MASTER ROTARY SWITCH

4 0053668 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,RED, W/CONTACT BASE

5 0053669 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,GREEN, W/CONTACT

6 0053670 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,AMBER, W/CONTACT

7 0053671 ASSY,SW,PUSH BUTTON,ORANGE,W/CONTACT

8 0061022 PANEL,ELECTRIC,CONSOLE,W/ROTARY IGN,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?

Models: | L4RE

PDU, REAR

B5.9 G PLUS

With: | FEATURE 40180-01

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

ALISTO &0

.
M \‘\\%
N
2P

WYL SOLLYHEHIS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

’
Models: | L4RE

PDU, REAR

B5.9 G PLUS

With: | FEATURE 40180-01

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0050535 BOX ASSY,REAR,PDU,B5.9 G PLUS, L4RE
1 0050640 BOX,ENCLOSURE,REAR,PDU, L4RE
1A SCREW SUPPLIED WITH THE
VENDOR BOX.
2 0050425 PANEL,INNER REAR,PDU, L4RE

2A 2000784 2 SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X1/2,PH1, TRUSSHD,

2B 0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

3 0050516 PLATE ASSY,CLOSEOUT,REAR PDU, L4RE

3A 1334689 3 SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
4 0049581 2 PANEL,FUSE,6 POSITION

4A 0041386 2 PANEL,FUSE,8 POSITION

4B 0037126 16 SCREW,10-32 X 1,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH
4C 0015990 6 FUSE,AUTO,5.0 AMPS

4D 0042298 3 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,7.5A

4E 0042300 6 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,10A

4F 0042303 2 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,25A

4G 0042367 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,30A

5 0050511 3 SOLENOID,50A,BOSCH

5A 0019061 6 SCREW,10-32 X 1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,BLACK ZINC
6 0050502 HARNESS,WRG,REAR PDC B5.9 G PLUS, L4RE

6A 0019061 2 SCREW,10-32 X 1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,BLACK ZINC

6B 0002662 GASKET,CONNECTOR, 24 SHELL,DEUTSCH
6C LOCKWASHER SUPPLIED WITH THE HARNESS
6D NUT, PANEL SUPPLIED WITH THE HARNESS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Page Set PS0001733

Models:

With:

L4RE
PDU, REAR

B5.9 G PLUS
FEATURE 40180-01

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

7A

7B

7C

7D

8A

8B

10

10

10

10

10

10

11

12

13

14

17

NI

NI

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

0002809

1731017

1247709

2001170

2001337

0553131

1062124

0839027

0002220

0049184

0013525

1903020

2001162

1711191

0050603

0050606

0050607

0050608

1653948

1587443

1696723

0042301

8

JUNCTION BLOCK,COOPER,C5268-4
SCREW,12-24 X 7/8,F,PH1,FLT CNSK HD,BLK
WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC

STUD, TERMINAL,BAT CABLE JUNCTION,NO
SCREW,1/4-14 X 1,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL
BOOT,HEAT SHRINKABLE,RAYCHEM CES-3
HARNESS,WRG,DATALINK,11939,DIAGNOSTIC
COVER,DUST,9 CIRC,HD10 SERIES,DEUTSCH
SCREW,MACH,6/32 X 1/2,PH1,PN HD,YEL ZN
LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN
NUT,HEX HD,6-32,YEL ZN DICH
GASKET,CONNECTOR,9 SHELL,DEUTSCH
CABLE ASSY,8 GA,BLACK,3/8 X 1/4 X 4.00 LG
CABLE ASSY,10 GA,ORANGE,3/8 X #10 X 6.00
CABLE ASSY,10 GA,RED,3/8 X #10 X 6.00 LG
TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT
VALVE,DRAIN WATER,ECO2

FUSE,AUTO,10 AMP

BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,15A

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001731

Models: | L4RE

PDU, REAR

INSTALLATION

With: | FEATURE 40179-01, -02, 40180-01

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

VIEWED FROM INSIDE OF DOOR

BOX NOT SHOWN FOR CLARTTY

HARNESS, WHG, ENGINE BAY
HARNESS, WHG, BENDIX ABS ECU

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

’
Models: | L4RE

PDU, REAR

INSTALLATION

With: | FEATURE 40179-01, -02, 40180-01

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0050534 BOX ASSY,REAR,PDU,ISB.02, L4RE FEATURE 40179-01,-02.
1 0050535 BOX ASSY,REAR,PDU,B5.9 G PLUS, L4RE FEATURE 40180-01.

1A 0988691 3 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X 7/8,GR5,YEL ZN

1B 1013689 3 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,WASHER SER,YEL ZN DICH

2 0050633 DECAL,REAR,PDU,ISB.02, L4RE FEATURE 40179-01, -02.
2 0050634 DECAL,REAR,PDU,B5.9 G PLUS, L4RE FEATURE 40180-01.

3 0042939 DECAL,PDU BOX, C4RE/H4RE

4 0046009 ECU,ABS,BENDIX,EC-30

4A 0050529 4 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1-3/4,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

5 FOR REFERENCE ONLY
5A 1422948 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

5B 0053492 BRKT,MTG,TCM,2000/24000, TRANS,SERIES,

5C 1422948 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

6 2004547 TRIM,INSTRUMENT HOOD,VINYL EDGE,BLACK

7 1587443 VALVE,DRAIN WATER,ECO2

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
?

Models: | L4RE

PDU, REAR

ISB 02

With: | FEATURE 40179-01, -02

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

(AN LB1L O

WysDY 10 501 1YW3HOS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models: | L4RE

ISB 02

PDU, REAR

With: | FEATURE 40179-01, -02

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0050534 BOX ASSY,REAR,PDU,ISB.02, L4RE
1 0050640 BOX,ENCLOSURE,REAR,PDU, L4RE
1A SCREW SUPPLIED WITH THE
VENDOR BOX
2 0050425 PANEL,INNER REAR,PDU, L4RE

2A 2000784

2B 0659979

3 0050516

3A 1334689

4 0049581

4A 0037126

4B 0015990

4C 0042298

4D 0042300

NI 0042301

4E 0042303

4F 0042367

5 0050511

5A 0019061

6 0050501

6A 0019061

6B 0002662

6C

6D

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

16

SCREW,MACH,1/4-20X1/2,PH1,TRUSSHD,

NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

PLATE ASSY,CLOSEOUT,REAR PDU, L4RE

SCREW,10-32 X 3/8,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH

PANEL,FUSE,6 POSITION

SCREW,10-32 X 1,F,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN DICH

FUSE,AUTO,5.0 AMPS

BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,7.5A

BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,10A

BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,15A

BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,25A

BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,30A

SOLENOID,50A,BOSCH

SCREW,10-32 X 1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,BLACK ZINC

HARNESS,WRG,REAR PDC ISB02, L4RE

SCREW,10-32 X 1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,BLACK ZINC

GASKET,CONNECTOR, 24 SHELL,DEUTSCH

LOCKWASHER SUPPLIED WITH THE HARNESS

NUT, PANEL SUPPLIED WITH THE HARNESS

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
’
Models: | LARE
PDU, REAR
ISB 02
With: | FEATURE 40179-01, -02
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
7 0002809 JUNCTION BLOCK,COOPER,C5268-4
7A 1731017 SCREW,12-24 X 7/8,F,PH1,FLT CNSK HD,BLK
7B 1247709 WASHER, FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
7C 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN
7D 2001337 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,ZINC
8 0553131 3 STUD,TERMINAL,BAT CABLE JUNCTION,NO
8A 1062124 3 SCREW,1/4-14 X 1,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
8B 0839027 3 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL
9 0002220 3 BOOT,HEAT SHRINKABLE,RAYCHEM CES-3
10 0049184 HARNESS,WRG,DATALINK,J1939,DIAGNOSTIC
10 0013525 COVER,DUST,9 CIRC,HD10 SERIES,DEUTSCH
10 1903020 4 SCREW,MACH,6/32 X 1/2,PH1,PN HD,YEL ZN
10 2001162 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN
10 1711191 4 NUT,HEX HD,6-32,YEL ZN DICH
10 0050603 GASKET,CONNECTOR,9 SHELL,DEUTSCH
11 0050606 CABLE ASSY,8 GA,BLACK,3/8 X 1/4 X 4.00 LG
12 0050607 CABLE ASSY,10 GA,ORANGE,3/8 X #10 X 6.00
13 0050608 CABLE ASSY,10 GA,RED,3/8 X #10 X 6.00 LG
14 1653948 8 TIE,CABLE,NYLON PUSH MOUNT
15 1696756 FUSE,AUTO,30 AMP
16 0042301 BREAKER,CIRC,BUSM-400,MAN RESET,15A
17 1587443 VALVE,DRAIN WATER,ECO2

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Page Set PS0001728

080 Electrical

RAMP CONTROL MODULE INSTALLATION

L4RE

Service Parts Catalog

Models:

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001728

Models: | L4RE
RAMP CONTROL MODULE INSTALLATION

Key O artNumber Qty Description Comment
1 3751492 TAPE,SJ 3537 LOOP 3M PRESS SENSITIVE,1 IN

2 3751500 TAPE,SJ 3538 HOOK B 3M PRESSURE

3 3751492 TAPE,S] 3537 LOOP 3M PRESS SENSITIVE,1 IN

4 3751500 TAPE,SJ 3538 HOOK B 3M PRESSURE

5 CPU RAMP CONTROL MODULE

6 BRACKET, RAMP CONTROL

7 WIRE ASSEMBLY, RAMP CONTROL

8 WIRE ASSEMBLY, RAMP CONTROL

9 WIRE ASSEMBLY, RAMP CONTROL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

,
Models: | LARE
REAR CONTROL BOX
With: | FEATURE 40179-01, -02
To CSN 40142580
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
f
4
5
a
3
SEE DETAIL B —
{3 —
14
/
SEE DETAIL A
Q
@ \— SEE DETAIL C
=5, L
) L 4 - NUT PANEL FOR GUAGE
! - BOX
7 - O'RING FOR GUAGE
9, 10 0OR I (SWITCH)
4, 5 0OR 6 - GUAGE
DETAIL B 12 (WASHER, SEALY
KEYED CUTOUT ON BOX
KEYED FLATWASHER {(SUPPLIED W/SWITCH)
(KEYED FLATWASHER MUST
FIT IN SLOTTED HOLES
— STAR WASHER (SUPFLIED W/SWITCH)
PANEL NUT (SUPFLIED W/SWITCH)
14 —
DETAIL A
T
17
14 - COMECTOR
& GASKET {SUPPLIED W/HARNESS)
1 - BOx
@ﬁ LOCKWASHER (SUPPLIED WHARNEST?
A PANEL NUT (SUPPLIED W/HARNESS)
SEE DETAIL C LETAIL C

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001745

Models: | L4RE

REAR CONTROL BOX
With: | FEATURE 40179-01, -02
To CSN 40142580

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0048686 BOX ASSY,REAR,CONTROL, L4RE

1 0042774 BOX,REAR,CONTROL, C4RE,H4RE

2 0042255 PLATE,MTG,ELEC,COMP,RR CONTROL BX,C4RE,

3 0041124 GAUGE,CONTROLLER MODULE

4 0036899 GAUGE,OIL PRESSURE,DATA LINK,PI

5 0036900 GAUGE,COOLANT TEMP,DATA LINK,PI

6 0036901 GUAGE,HOURMETER,DATA LINK,PI

7 2545325 3 O-RING,136

8 0042122 3 RING,MTG,PI,2.375

9 0004201 SWITCH, TOGGLE,DPST,MAINTAINED
10 0004199 SWITCH, TOGGLE,SPST,MOMENTARY
11 0044069 SWITCH, TOGGLE,DPDS,MAINTAINED,32NT91-1

12 0039837 3 SEAL,WASHER,.53 ID X 1.50 OD X .08 THK
13 0043086 DECAL,REAR,CONTROL,BOX, C4RE,H4RE

14 0048685 HARNESS,WRG,REAR,CONTROL,MULTIPLEX,
15 2001162 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN
16 3754728 4 SCREW,MACH,10-32 X 3/8,PH1,PAN HD,

17 0019061 2 SCREW,10-32 X 1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical
’
Models: | LARE
REAR CONTROL BOX
With: | FEATURE 40179-01, -02
BSN:| From CSN F40142581
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001746

Models: | L4RE

REAR CONTROL BOX
With: | FEATURE 40179-01, -02
BSN:| From CSN F40142581

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0065098 BOX,ASSY,REAR,ENGINE CONTROL, L4RE

1 0042774 BOX,REAR,CONTROL, C4RE,H4RE

2 0042255 PLATE,MTG,ELEC,COMP,RR CONTROL BX,C4RE,

3 0041124 GAUGE,CONTROLLER MODULE

4 0061913 GAUGE,ASSY,OIL PRESS,DATA LK,PI,PRX

5 0036900 GAUGE,COOLANT TEMP,DATA LINK,PI

6 0036901 GUAGE,HOURMETER,DATA LINK,PI

7 2545325 3 O-RING,136

8 0042122 3 RING,MTG,PI,2.375

9 0004201 SWITCH, TOGGLE,DPST,MAINTAINED
10 0004199 SWITCH, TOGGLE,SPST,MOMENTARY
11 0044069 SWITCH, TOGGLE,DPDS,MAINTAINED,32NT91-1

12 0039837 3 SEAL,WASHER,.53 ID X 1.50 OD X .08 THK
13 0043086 DECAL,REAR,CONTROL,BOX, C4RE,H4RE

14 0048685 HARNESS,WRG,REAR,CONTROL,MULTIPLEX,
15 2001162 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN
16 3754728 4 SCREW,MACH,10-32 X 3/8,PH1,PAN HD,

17 0019061 2 SCREW,10-32 X 1/2,F,PH1,PAN HD,BLACK ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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SWITCH PANEL
DASH

To CSN F40142580
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Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001706

Models: | L4RE

SWITCH PANEL
DASH

To CSN F40142580

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0053609 ASSEMBLY,SWITCH PANEL, L4RE

1 0053532 PLATE,SWITCH PANEL, L4RE

1A 0051021 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,ON-OFF-ON
0051039 ROCKER,NGR,HEAD/PARK LIGHTS

1B 0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,0ON-ON,EXT IND
0027323 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CHIME

1C 0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
0027325 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,LIFT

1D 0051027 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,ON-NONE-ON
0051041 ROCKER,NGR,HAZARD

1E 0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
0051046 ROCKER,NGR,DRIVERS LIGHT

1F 0027933 SWITCH,SLIDE,DIMMER, PANEL,GANG

1G 0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,0ON-ON,EXT IND
0051047 ROCKER,NGR,HIGH IDLE,OFF-ON

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog

080 Electrical

Models:

L4RE

SWITCH PANEL

DASH

BSN: | From CSN F40142581

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0053609 ASSEMBLY,SWITCH PANEL, L4RE

1 0053532 PLATE,SWITCH PANEL, L4RE

1A 0051021 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,ON-OFF-ON
0051039 ROCKER,NGR,HEAD/PARK LIGHTS

1B 0027296 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM
0051035 ROCKER,NGR,RAMP

1C 0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
0027325 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,LIFT

1D 0051027 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,ON-NONE-ON
0051041 ROCKER,NGR,HAZARD

1E 0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
0051046 ROCKER,NGR,DRIVERS LIGHT

1F 0027933 SWITCH,SLIDE,DIMMER, PANEL,GANG

1G 0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,0ON-ON,EXT IND
0051047 ROCKER,NGR,HIGH IDLE,OFF-ON

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

’
Models: | LARE
SWITCHES
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0027316 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,HEATER,FRONT
0051021 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,ON-OFF-ON
0027317 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,HEATER,REAR
0051021 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPDT,ON-OFF-ON
0027321 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,MIRROR,HEATED NIGHT COLOR - GREEN
0027297 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-MOM ON
0027323 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,CHIME
0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
0051030 ROCKER,NGR,ROOF VENT
0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
0027325 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,LIFT
0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
0027327 ROCKER,BUTTON,NGR,BRAKE OVERRIDE
0051023 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,NONE-ON-MOM OFF
0051031 ROCKER,NGR,SPKR,INT-EXT
0051024 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPKR,ON-ON-ON
0051032 ROCKER,NGR,KNEEL
0027296 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM
0051033 ROCKER,NGR, TOUCH BAR,BYPASS
0027297 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-MOM ON
0051034 ROCKER,NGR,OVERRIDE,STOP ENG
0051025 HARNESS,WRG,FRAME,150 WB, C4RE
0051035 ROCKER,NGR,RAMP

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: | LARE
SWITCHES
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0027296 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPDT,MOM ON-OFF-MOM
0051036 ROCKER,NGR,DOME,NORMAL,ALL
0051026 HARNESS,WRG,FRAME,217 WB, C4RE
0051037 ROCKER,NGR,AISLE LTS
0051027 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,DPST,ON-NONE-ON
0051038 ROCKER,NGR,ENG BRK
0027287 SWITCH, BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
0051039 ROCKER,NGR,HEAD/PARK LIGHTS
0051028 HARNESS,WRG,FRAME,273 WB, C4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

’
Models: | LARE
SWITCHES
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0051040 ROCKER,NGR,MIRROR HEATED NIGHT COLOR-RED
0027297 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-MOM ON
0051041 ROCKER,NGR,HAZARD
0051029 PANEL ASSY,SUPT, TANK,FRESH WATER,45H4RE
0051042 ROCKER,NGR,HYDRONIC HEAT
0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
0051043 ROCKER,NGR,CRUISE CONTROL
0027287 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-ON
0051044 ROCKER,NGR,CRUISE RESUME/ACCEL
0027297 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-MOM ON
0051045 ROCKER,NGR,CRUISE SET/COAST
0027297 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,IND,OFF-MOM ON
0051046 ROCKER,NGR,DRIVERS LIGHT
0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
0051047 ROCKER,NGR,HIGH IDLE,OFF-ON
0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
0051048 ROCKER,NGR,DOOR MASTER
0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND
0051049 ROCKER,NGR, TRANS RETARDER
0027294 SWITCH,BASE,NGR,SPST,ON-ON,EXT IND

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001708

Models: | L4RE

SWITCHES

DIRECTIONAL LIGHT, FOOT CONTROLLED
With: | FEATURE 30177-01

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
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Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001708

Models: | L4RE

SWITCHES

DIRECTIONAL LIGHT, FOOT CONTROLLED
With: | FEATURE 30177-01

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0043582 BRACKET,MTG,FOOT CONTROL DIRECTIONAL
2 0043612 SWITCH,FOOT,OPERATED,PRESTOLITE,SW
0050693 HARNESS,WRG,DIR,FOOT CONTROL,MULTIPLEX
2000826 SCREW,MACH, 1/4X20X3/4,PH1, TRUSSHD,
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC
3 0043612 SWITCH,FOOT,OPERATED,PRESTOLITE,SW WITH FEATURE 30260-11, -12,
-13
2000826 SCREW,MACH, 1/4X20X3/4,PH1,TRUSSHD, WITH FEATURE 30260-11, -12,
-13
0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC WITH FEATURE 30260-11, -12,
-13
NI 1876572 PLUG,BUTTON,BLACK,DP-1093,HEYCO 2723 WITHOUT FEATURE 30260-11,

-12, -13; 30177-01

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Models: | L4RE
WIRING DIAGRAM, DATALOOPS

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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Service Parts Catalog 080 Electrical

L Page Set PS0001742

Models: | L4RE
WIRING DIAGRAM, DATALOOPS

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0049246 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE A 16.00, L4RE

2 0049247 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE A 100.00, L4RE

3 0049248 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE A 48.00, L4RE

4 0049249 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE A 300.00, L4RE

5 0049250 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE A 330.00, L4RE

6 0049251 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE A 720.00, L4RE

7 0049252 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE B 16.00, L4RE

8 0049253 HARNESS,WRG,DATALOOP, TYPE B 36.00, L4RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
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